Date: January 12, 2025 2RI
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT — SR
i own Branch WWTP RAS/WAS [
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Pump Station Improvements 5
Page 1 of 2 :
Location: Town Branch WWTP ? RIS
To (Contractor): ‘N - ] s
W. Priciples, LLC Contract No. Bid # 128-2021 % R RRARRHAHA
200 Apperson Heights, Suite 200 Mt. [Original Contract Amt. $2,746,000.00 et
Sterling, KY 40353 Cumulative Amount of $209.268.23 BRI :
Previous Change Orders R s
Percent Change - Previous RARR 0
Change Orders RS 7‘63_ /"i
Total Contract Amount Prior et
to this Change Order 32,955 268, 2 R s
Change Order No. 4 e
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; % X f 2%
Current Change Order SRR
Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in : . ; . S e
No. completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price saees !_:: :,,_,,
Replace RAS Pump Station building service conductors R o
1 between MCC and Substation A. $103,624.00 s e
2 Replace existing WAS pump seal water controls $35,514.75 : KX &
3 Add sludge sample piping and RAS pump discharge vent piping $10,510.00 X 200
4 Reroute electircal conduit conflict with hoist $4,553.00 RRRRR0EE0KS BRI
R RER o
B SRR LR
3 5 Po! 93es IE:
s oieis:
Total decrease $0.00 R
X ’
Total increase $154,401.75 SRR
Net Amount of this Change Order $154,401.75 RS SRR
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $3,109,669.98 SRR
Percent Change - This Change Order 5.62%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 13.24%
3 TRARR,
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. st
R y 9

This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension.

Recommended by: ~—7 r A (Project Manager)|Date  // /3/25— B R

Reviewed / Accepted by: 7 ' / M (Consultant)|Date | f’ (2 ﬂ’ p 2R S

Accepted by: MoAe— L (Contractor)Date [ //3 /2§ KEREEEES 0
AL :

Approved by'/ (Director)|Date  /-/Z-25

Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) W MM (Commissioner)|Date [/2[ /Z‘;"
[} T 2

Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) (Mayor or CAQ)|Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Town Branch WWTP RAS/WAS Pump Station Improvems
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. Bid # 128-2021

CHANGE ORDER #: 4

Necessity for change: This change order: replaces 40 year old conductors that were found with deteriorated
insulation; replaces old WAS pump seal water system; adds sludge sample lines and air relief piping; and routes
existing conduit to avoid new hoist installation. Refer to attached proposal submitted by Contractor.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _ X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Contract Completion Date exiended additional 203 Days
for Final Completion December 31, 2024.

Mayor Date




