e ¢

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT |22 Febmiary 29, 2029 _
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: ;‘j‘r"n’fs'tz;‘;ﬁ ‘l’r"n":rgf;‘:ﬁ’t‘f“
Page 1of2 Location: Town Branch WWTP
To (Contractor): Contract No. Bid # 128-2021

W. Priciples, LLC
200 Apperson Heights, Suite 200
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

Original Contract Amt.

$2,746,000.0

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

$363,669.9

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$3,109,669.98

Change Order No.

5

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in
No. completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

1 Replace Existing Floor Grating in Upper Level Pump Access

$19,700.0

and Adjacent to New Valve Actuators on Lower Level

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$19,700.00

$19,700.00}

New Contract Amount Including this Change Order

$3,129,369.98

Percent Change - This Change Order

0.72%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

13.96%

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension.

(Project Manager)

Date 2/4/2025"

Recommended by: T -— %

Reviewed / Accepted by: %g /(_ .W (Consultant)| Date GL/ zlp/ z5
Accepted by: fz Z. (Contractor)|Date (D3 /O 2/ 25
Approved by: / j : / }W ) (Director)|Date 3/ 7/51 &
Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%)‘ / ﬁ/bb&/\ / LQM (Commissioner)|Date 3’/ 7 / 7s
Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%) ' | O (Mayor or CAO)|[Date | !




et

1l

Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Town Branch WWTP RAS/WAS Pump Station Improvemd

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE (conTRACT NO. Bid # 128-2021

CHANGE ORDER #: 4

1. Necessity for change: This change order: replaces select sections of existing grating that were either impacted

by new construction, or deteriorated from age. Refer to attached proposal submitted by Contractor.

2. s proposed change an alternate bid? Yes __X No

3. Wil proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _ X No

If *Yes", explain.

4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

5. Has consent of surety been obtained?  Yes _X Not Necessary
6.  Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended?  _Yes _ No

7. Eifect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

8. Effect on contract completion date: Substantial completion date of 12/31/2024 is
unchanged.

Mayor Date




W

PRINCIPLES CO #05 - Additional Grating - Town Branch RAS/WAS PS
DATE: March 3, 2025
PROJECT: Town Branch RAS/WAS PS
CONTACT:  Mike Davis CONTACT: Andrew Eberle
COMPANY: Strand Associates COMPANY: W Principles
ADDRESS: 651 Perimeter Drive, Suite 220 ADDRESS: 200 Apperson Heights Suite 200
Lexington, KY 40517 Mt Sterling, Kentucky 40353
PHONE: 859-225-8500 DIRECT: (502) 381-4677
EMAIL: mike.davis@strand.com EMAIL: aeberle@thewalkercompany.com
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION SUBTOTAL
il Furnish and Install Additonal Grating as Discussed in Punch List Walk Thru $ 19,700.00
Labor S 2,000.00
Material 5 15,500.00
W Principles Overhead / Payroll / Profit S 2,200.00
TOTAL S 19,700.00
NOTES/EXCEPTIONS
1 |W Principles requests this be added to the contract via change order.
2
Quoted By: Andrew Eberle

Accepted By:

W Prjnciples, LLC
T
UCG (Owner)

lofl



