LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

Date:

February 26, 2025 rele

Oriai

Proiect: Town Branch WWTP RAS,
roject: Pump Station Improvement:

Location: Town Branch WWTP

To (Contractor):

W. Priciples, LLC

200 Apperson Heights, Suite 200
Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

Contract No.

Bid # 128-2021

Original Contract Amt.

$2,746,000.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

$363,669.98

Percent Change - Previous

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

This Change Order shall have a zero (0) calendar day time extension.

Recommended by:

(Project Manager)|Date

2/ 4/2025

%“’L///??-« .

Reviewed / Accepted by:

(Consultant)| Date

ozfzo)r5

Accepted by:

(Contractor)(Date

03 /03/25

e /
Approved by

(Director)|Date .3/

Approved by: N?ﬂ Less than 5%)

(Commissioner)|Date /¢ [ 7S

Approved by: N/A (Less than 5%)

%kl/ku\, /M}w.;%&

(Mayor or CAOQ)|Date

a%wm

0,
Change Orders [
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order S3i103/66 08
Change Order No. 5
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem Description of changes-qganhtles, unit prices, change in Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. completion date, etc.
1 Replace Existing Floor Grating in Upper Level Pump Access $19,700.00
) and Adjacent to New Valve Actuators on Lower Level
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $19,700.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $19,700.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $3,129,369.98
Percent Change - This Change Order 0.72%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 13.96%



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Town Branch WWTP RAS/WAS Pump Station Improveme

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. Bid # 128-2021

CHANGE ORDER #: 4

1.

Necessity for change: This change order: replaces select sections of existing grating that were either impacted
by new construction, or deteriorated from age. Refer to attached proposal submitted by Contractor.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _ X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Substantial completion date of 12/31/2024 is

unchanged.
Aot loter,)  2[26/75

Mayor Date




7401

(1umQ) DN
\JQ\ :£g pardeooy
DT ‘sapdulig M
9[19qHq MaIpuy :Ag parond)
"IopIo 3FURYDS BIA JORIUOD 3} 0] pappe 29 sy} s3sonbei sojdiounigd m
SNOILLdADXH/STLON
00°00L°6T S 1viol
00002 S joid / [|0JAed [/ peaysang ssjdidulid m
00°005°ST S 1DLISIDN
00'000°C S 10qo7
00°00L°6T $ nayt y|emn 1811 Ysund ui passnosig se Suniels |euolippy ||eisu] pue ysiuang 1
v10Ll8ns NGILA[HD530 ON W3L|
oo Auedwoola|[emal]) g ajlaqae VAT W0 PUES@SINEp @IW TIYING
££9%-18€ (20S) 1o3MIa 0058-522-658 *INOHd
€6e0r Aoniuay ‘Sulldais WA LTS0V Al ‘Uoy3uixa
00Z 3uns sySIaH uosiaddy 0oz :SSIWAAY 077 ®UNS ‘aAlQ JldWLad TS9  :5S3¥Aay
s3|dIduld M ANVANOD 5931el00ssy puens ANVANOD
3l43q3 maJlpuy  1JVINOD sine@ 1IN 1JVINOD
Sd SYM/SVY youeig umo] 112310Ud
S20T ‘€ Ysien 31va
Sd SYM/SVY Yyaueig umo] - suneuto jeuolippy - S0# 0D SATNdIDONIAd

M



